
Homeless Prenatal Program: SHARE 
Grant Agreement 2nd Amendment
Budget and Finance Committee | May 7, 2025



Proposed Amendment Details

Resolution: Approve the second amendment to the agreement between 
HSH and Homeless Prenatal Program, Inc. (HPP) for the Supportive 
Housing Assistance and Readiness Efforts program (SHARE), a family rapid 
rehousing program.

Term:
• Current Term: July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2025
• Amended Term: July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2029

Amount: Increases the not-to-exceed amount by $13,826,617 for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $22,627,326.

2



Grant Agreement Overview
This grant funds HPP to serve 60 total families:

• 32 families with the SHARE RRH program

• Expansion: 28 families through the Family RRH (Safer 
Families Plan Investments)

Homeless Prenatal Program provides:
• Housing location
• Housing coordination

• Landlord liaison services
• Subsidy administration

3

Rapid Rehousing 

• The SHARE program is rapid 
rehousing (RRH) for families.

• RRH provides time-
limited monthly rental 
assistance and support services.

• HPP provides medium-term RRH 
for families to receive rental 
subsidies for up to five years as 
needed.



Program Context
In Fiscal Year 2023-24, HPP's SHARE program had 39 
households actively housed during the reporting 
period.

• 14 of those households were new housing placements.

HSH will reprocure all scattered-site housing 
programs, including this one, in 2025. 

The proposed term aligns with the Safer Families 
spending plan approved by the Board, which 
appropriated one-time funds in the 2024-25 adopted 
budget, allocated to be spent over five years.

100% funded through Prop C Our City, Our 
Home dollars.

4

143 people served in FY 23-24

81 children under 18 

20 out of 21 families that exited in 
FY 23-24 exited to permanent 

housing



Get Involved

5

We are always looking for more Property Owners and 
Landlords to help our community house families and 
individuals looking for a stable home in the private rental 
market.

Benefits include:
• Guaranteed Payments
• Rent is paid on-time
• Reduce vacancies
• Supporting services provided
• Landlord liaison services

Learn more:
• Visit the HSH Website at: https://hsh.sfgov.org/about/how-to-get-

involved/opportunities-for-property-owners-and-landlords/
• Email hshlandlords@sfgov.org

https://hsh.sfgov.org/about/how-to-get-involved/opportunities-for-property-owners-and-landlords/
https://hsh.sfgov.org/about/how-to-get-involved/opportunities-for-property-owners-and-landlords/
https://hsh.sfgov.org/about/how-to-get-involved/opportunities-for-property-owners-and-landlords/
mailto:hshlandlords@sfgov.org


Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFranciscoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


	Homeless Prenatal Program: SHARE �Grant Agreement 2nd Amendment
	Proposed Amendment Details
	Grant Agreement Overview
	Program Context
	Get Involved
	Questions?

